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Reconstitution of Board of Studies  

(For the Period of January-2024 to December–2026) 

Board of Studies in Pharmaceutical Sciences 
(Faculty of Pharmacy) 

 

Sr. No. Name & Address Designation 

Dean of Faculty /Head of the Department – Chairperson 
 

1 Dr. Ravindra Laware 
Dean, Faculty of Pharmacy, 
Professor & Principal ,  
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 9970400424, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1110 
Email : ravilawre@rediffmail.com, principal.pharmacy@pmtpims.org 
 

Chairperson 

All Professors of the faculty/Department 
 

 Dr. Ravindra Laware 
Professor & Principal,  
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 9970400424, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1110 
Email : ravilawre@rediffmail.com , principal.pharmacy@pmtpims.org 
 

Co-Chairperson 

2 Dr. Prasad Laxman Gorde 

Professor ,  
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1210 
Email : pharmacy@pmtpims.org  
 

Member 

Two Associate Professors of the faculty/Department by rotation based on inter-se seniority 
 

3 Dr. Salim G. Patel 
Associate Professor, College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 9209055003, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1210 
Email : patel.salim91@gmail.com , salim.patel@pmtpims.org 
 

Member 

4 Dr. Harish R. Pawar 
Associate Professor, College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 9373086334, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1210 
Email : harish.pawar@pmtpims.org  
 

Member 
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Sr. No. Name & Address Designation 

Two Assistant Professors of the faculty/Department by rotation based on inter-se seniority 
 

5 Ms. Nikita Thorat 
Assistant Professor, College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 7020540401, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1210 
Email : nikita.thorat@pmtpims.org 
 

Member 

6 Mr. Shubham Kanawade 
Assistant Professor, College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Loni 
Mobile : 8693854671, Phone : 02422-273600 Ext: 1210 
Email : shubham.kanawade@pmtpims.org 
 

Member 

Not more than 2 persons to be co-opted for their expert knowledge including those belonging 
to the profession or industry concerned 
 

7 Mr. Sunil S. Borude 
Associate Vice President / Head R&D, E301, Orchid Sky, 
Shela, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380 058  
Mobile No.: 90999799042 
Email : sunilsborude@rediffmail.com  
 

Member 

8 Dr. Kiran Kotade 
Associate Professor, Head of Department of  Pharmacology, 
P.R.E.S.’s College of Pharmacy (For Women), Chincholi,  Nashik. 
Mobile No.: 9422935587 
Email : kirankotade@gmail.com  
 

Member 
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